8-12-25

25.21

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Recorder of the City of Newberg has, by order of the council of said city, given notice of the hereinafter mentioned street improvement by posting a notice thereof in three public places in said city of Newberg for seven days immediately prior hereto, which said notice with proof of posting, is on file in the office of the Recorder of the City of Newberg, and

WHEREAS, this is the time and place set for hearing and determining objections and remonstrances to said proposed improvement, and

WHEREAS, the council has duly considered all objections and remonstrances made or filed to said improvemeny, and has duly considered said improvement and has and does hereby determine to make said improvement:

WHEREFORE, BE IT RESCIVED by the council of the City of Newberg that the said council proceed to improve First Street in the said City by constructing a concrete sidewalk and curb and by repairing the pavement on the south side of the said street from a point 150.57 feet east of the east line of Howard Street and extending thence east 60 feet to join the concrete sidewalk and curb now in place; and

BE IT FURTHER RESCLIVED that said improvement shall be done and completed in accordance with and as provided in the plans and specifications for said improvement on file in the office of the Recorder of the City of Newberg and according to the provisions of Ordinance No. 360 of the City of Newberg, as amended, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the said work and improvement shall be done and completed within 60 days after signing the contract therefor and that upon commencement thereof the same shall continue without delay until fully completed, unless the council shall extend the time for completion thereof,

BE IT FURTHER RESCLIVED that the Recorder be and he is hereby directed to advertise for bids for doing said work and improvement, giving seven days notice thereof by posting a notice in three ublic places in said City of Newberg, which said notice shall specify the work and improvement upon which bids are desired, that said improvement is to be made in accordance with and as provided in the plans and specifications for said improvement on file in the office of the Recorder of the City of Newberg and of Ordinance No. 360 of the City of Newberg, as amended, the time within which bids will be received and that the council reserve the right to reject any or all bids, and

BL IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the council shall thereafter open and consider said bids and, if a satisfactory bid shall be received for doing the work and furnishing the materials included in said improvement the council shall then accept such bid and shall pass the necessary ordinance authorizing a contract for said improvement.

Passed the Council August 11, 1925 Approved August/2, 1925

ATTEST: Cecil F. Hinshaw. Recorder

HE Dirow Mayor